/‘-\‘\
A=
TECHNICAL CENTER

725 SW 46th Avenue
Ocala, Florida 34474
T (800)524-6072

M (352) 572-5390
F(352) 629-2018

March 29, 2018

Chief Neal DeJesus
Delray Beach Fire Rescue
501 West Atlantic Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

RE: Horton Rescue Delivery Penalty Clause
Dear Chief DeJesus:

Please allow this letter to serve as the City of Delray Beach’s documentation that your
Horton rescues are being quoted with a $500.00 per day penalty clause. This delivery penalty
will go into effect 120 days after Horton receives the Freightliner chassis in Columbus Ohio.

We will notify you once the Freightliner chassis is ordered and again when the chassis
arrives in Grove City, Ohio at the Horton manufacturing facility. It is out plan to order the
Freightliner chassis within 2 business days of receiving your City’s purchase order. If your
rescue is not delivered to you within 120 days after the chassis arrival date at Horton, the
price of your rescue will be reduced by $500.00 per day for each day the delivery is delayed.
Any customer changes or change orders made after May 1% may affect the quoted delivery
time of 120 days after receipt of chassis.

y questions, please feel free to call me anytime.

Best regard Notary:

illiam D. Alm Unooweele oCo,
V.P. / General Manager N
My commission expires: | ‘ &5 l iCl

A% P Notary Public Stg
§ Chaoe

Pafmmission FF 185190
Expires 01/23/2019

*"MARK
REVgroup.com

powered by



